South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 10:14:11 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0079 General Bill, By Alexander
Summary: Building codes enforcement, issuance and renewal of certificates without examination; repealed

A BILL TO REPEAL SECTION 6-8-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE ISSUANCE AND RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION TO BUILDING
CODES ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS EMPLOYED IN CODES ENFORCEMENT FOR THEIR POSITION AND LOCATION AT
THE TIME THIS CODE SECTION BECAME EFFECTIVE.

12/11/02
12/11/02
01/14/03
01/14/03
02/18/03
02/19/03
02/19/03
02/20/03
02/25/03
02/25/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry

Introduced and read first time SJ-51

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-51

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-10
Amended SJ-49

Read second time SJ-49

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8

Page 1 of 1



