

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0079 General Bill, By Alexander

Summary: Building codes enforcement, issuance and renewal of certificates without examination; repealed

A BILL TO REPEAL SECTION 6-8-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE AND RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION TO BUILDING CODES ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS EMPLOYED IN CODES ENFORCEMENT FOR THEIR POSITION AND LOCATION AT THE TIME THIS CODE SECTION BECAME EFFECTIVE.

12/11/02	Senate	Prefiled
12/11/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/14/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-51
01/14/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-51
02/18/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-10
02/19/03	Senate	Amended SJ-49
02/19/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-49
02/20/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
02/25/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
02/25/03	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8